

FY 2017 CoC Competition: Final Project Rankings
Cambridge CoC

Project Name	Project Type	Score	Rank	Budget	Cumulative Total	
Heading Home: Cambridge Stepping Stone PSH	PSH	84	1	\$440,848	\$440,848	
HomeStart: Key PSH	PSH	81	2	\$848,297	\$1,289,145	
Heading Home: Cambridge Homeless to Housing PSH	PSH	81	3	\$302,499	\$1,591,644	
HomeStart: Going Home PSH	PSH	80	4	\$552,320	\$2,143,964	
Vinfen: Cambridge CBFS PSH	PSH	78	5	\$48,334	\$2,192,298	
TRA for Individuals	PSH	76	6	\$112,956	\$2,305,254	
Cambridge Coordinated Intake Expansion	Coord. Entry	76*	7	\$464,951	\$2,770,205	
Cambridge Coordinated Intake	Coord. Entry	76*	8	\$12,624	\$2,782,829	
Cambridge Dedicated HMIS	HMIS	76*	9	\$20,230	\$2,803,059	
Cambridge Dedicated HMIS Expansion	HMIS	76*	10	\$14,770	\$2,817,829	<u>Tier 1</u>
AAC: Supportive Housing Ending Homelessness	PSH	76*	11	\$103,554	\$2,921,383	\$3,778,860
Transition House: PSH Expansion	PSH	76*	12	\$57,750	\$2,979,133	
Bridge PSH	PSH	76*	13	\$45,005	\$3,024,138	
Heading Home: Solid Ground PSH	PSH	75	14	\$90,730	\$3,114,868	
Transition House: T-House PSH	PSH	73	15	\$201,552	\$3,316,420	
TRA for Families	PSH	73	16	\$112,509	\$3,428,929	
AAC: Youth Supportive Housing Program	PSH	69	17	\$47,562	\$3,476,491	
PRA: YMCA SRO Project	PSH	65	18	\$264,641	\$3,741,132	
Bridge Expansion (BONUS) Tier 1	PSH		19	\$37,728	\$3,778,860	
Bridge Expansion (BONUS) Tier 2	PSH		19	\$14,544	\$3,793,404	
Just-A-Start: Rapid Rehousing Project	RRH		20	\$278,932	\$4,072,336	<u>Tier 2</u>
Key Expansion (BONUS)	PSH		21	\$84,777	\$4,157,113	\$482,408
Going Home Expansion (BONUS)	PSH		22	\$84,777	\$4,241,890	
Transition House PSH Expansion II (BONUS)	PSH		23	\$19,378	\$4,261,268	

TOTAL REQUEST	\$4,261,268
----------------------	--------------------

Tier 1 Maximum (94% of Renewal Demand)	\$3,778,860
Tier 2 (6% of Renewal Demand + PH Bonus funds)	\$482,408
TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDING	\$4,261,268

The 2017 ranking approach utilizes Bonus funds to expand funding for renewal projects assisting chronically homeless clients with intensive service needs. The rankings prioritize preserving funding for existing PSH projects and projects that support HUD mandated functions (HMIS and Coordinated Entry). Lower ranking projects are prioritized in the following way: PSH expansion to fund facility-based units located in Cambridge and linked to an existing renewal grant (Bridge PSH); Rapid Rehousing renewal project; and PSH expansions to support additional staff and scattered site units for existing projects serving chronically homeless individuals (Key and Going Home) and chronically homeless families fleeing domestic violence (Transition House PSH Expansion).

*HUD mandated projects and renewals without a full year of performance data were assigned the average score for ranking purposes.